
FILED 1/4/2022 
DOCUMENT NO. 00067-2022 
FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK 

BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

In Re: Nuclear Power Plant 
Cost Recovery Clause 
_____________ .I 

Docket No. 20220009-EI 
Filed: January 4, 2022 

THE FLORIDA INDUSTRIAL POWER USERS GROUP'S 
NOTICE OF INTENT TO RETAIN PARTY STATUS 

The Florida Industrial Power Users Group (FIPUG) hereby files this notice of intent to 

retain party status in the above docket. 

All pleadings, notices, and orders in this docket should be provided to: 

Jon C. Moyle, Jr. 
Moyle Law Firm, P.A. 
118 North Gadsden Street 
Tallahassee, Florida 32301 
Telephone: (850) 681-3828 
Facsimile: (850) 681-8788 
jmoyle@moylelaw.com 
mqualls@moylelaw.com 

Isl Jon C. Movie 
Jon C. Moyle, Jr. 
Moyle Law Firm, P.A. 
118 North Gadsden Street 
Tallahassee, Florida 32301 
Telephone: (850) 681-3828 
Facsimile: (850) 681-8788 
jmoyle@moylelaw.com 

Attorneys for Florida Industrial Power Users Group 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

 I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing has been furnished 
by electronic mail on this 4th day of January 2022, to the following: 
 

khetrick@psc.state.fl.us    

Richard Gentry 
Patricia A. Christensen  
Office of Public Counsel  
111 West Madison Street – Room 812  
Tallahassee, FL 32399-1400  
gentry.richard@leg.state.fl.us 

Dianne M. Triplett 
Duke Energy 
299 First Avenue North 
St. Petersburg FL 33701 
Dianne.triplett@duke-energy.com 
 
Matthew R. Bernier 
Duke Energy 
106 E. College Avenue, Suite 800 
Tallahassee FL 32301 
matthew.bernier@duke-energy.com 
 
George Cavros 
Southern Alliance for Clean Energy 
120 E. Oakland Park Blvd., Ste. 105 
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33334 
george@cavros-law.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Keith Hetrick 
Suzanne Brownless 
Jennifer Crawford 
Public Service Commission  
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

sbrownle@psc.state.fl.us 
jcrawfor@psc.state.fl.us 
 

Christensen.patty@leg.state.fl.us 
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James W. Brew 
Laura Wynn Baker 
Stone Mattheis Xenopoulos & Brew 
1025 Thomas Jefferson Street, NW 
Eighth Floor, West Tower 
Washington, D.C. 20007  
jbrew@smxblaw.com  
laura.baker@smxblaw.com  
 
Jason A. Higginbotham 
Christopher T. Wright 
Florida Power & Light Company 
700 Universe Boulevard (JB/LAW) 
Juno Beach FL 33408-0420 
jason.higginbotham@fpl.com 
christopher.wright@fpl.com 
 
 
 

 
Jon C. Moyle     
Jon C. Moyle, Jr. 

 




